CHRISTIE’S

An Era of Inspiration: 17th-Century Chinese Porcelains
from the Collection of Julia and John Curtis
New York, 16 March 2015, Sale #3721

[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

88 lots sold
95 lots offered

Lot

3549

3547

3533

3542

3536

3569

3591

3581

3574

3565

Description

A Very Rare Incised Lavender-Glazed Vase And Cover,
Shunzhi Period, circa 1650.

A Rare Wucai Sleeve Vase, Shunzhi Period, circa 1645-
1655.

A Superb Large Blue And White Brush Pot, Chongzhen
Period, circa 1640.

A Large Wucai Brush Pot, transitional Period, circa 1650-
1660.

A Rare Blue And White Jar And Cover, Chongzhen Period,
circa 1640.

A Blue And White 'Washing The Elephant' Vase, Early
Kangxi Period, circa 1670.

A Large Doucai Dish, Kangxi Period, circa 1670.

A Large And Unusual Underglaze-Blue And Copper-Red-
Decorated Dish, Kangxi Six-Character Mark In Underglaze

Blue Within A Double Circle and of the period (1662-1722).

A Blue And White 'Eighteen Luohan' Censer, Kangxi Six-
Character Mark In Underglaze Blue and of the period
(1662-1722).

A Rare Blue And White Dated Gu-Form Vase, Early Kangxi
Period, dated 1664.

Estimate ($)

50,000 - 70,000

30,000 - 50,000

100,000 - 150,000

30,000 - 40,000

60,000 - 80,000

40,000 - 60,000

18,000 - 25,000

25,000 - 35,000

50,000 - 70,000

25,000 - 35,000

Total: $3,866,625/£2,629,305 /€3,673,294
£0.68= $1 / €0.95=$1

Price Realized

$257,000
£174,760
€244,150
$233,000
£158,440
€221,350
$197,000
£133,960
€187,150
$185,000
£125,800
€175,750
$161,000
£109,480
€152,950
$137,000
£93,160

€130,150
$131,000
£89,080

€124,450
$125,000
£85,000

€118,750
$118,750
£80,750

€112,813
$118,750
£80,750

€112,813

93% sold by lot
98% sold by value

Buyer

Anonymous

Asian Private

Asian Private

Asian Private

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Asian Private

Anonymous

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, financing fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.
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Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.
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