CHRISTIE'S

An Era of Inspiration: 17th-Century Chinese Porcelains from the Collection of Julia and John Curtis New York, 16 March 2015, Sale #3721

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

88 lots sold Total: \$3,866,625/£2,629,305 /€3,673,294 93% sold by lot 95 lots offered £0.68= \$1 / €0.95=\$1 98% sold by value

95 lots	95 lots offered £0.68= \$1 / €0.95=\$1		98% sold by value	
Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Price Realized	Buyer
3549	A Very Rare Incised Lavender-Glazed Vase And Cover, Shunzhi Period, <i>circa</i> 1650.	50,000 - 70,000	\$257,000 £174,760 €244,150	Anonymous
3547	A Rare <i>Wucai</i> Sleeve Vase, Shunzhi Period, <i>circa</i> 1645-1655.	30,000 - 50,000	\$233,000 £158,440 €221,350	Asian Private
3533	A Superb Large Blue And White Brush Pot, Chongzhen Period, <i>circa</i> 1640.	100,000 - 150,000	\$197,000 £133,960 €187,150	Asian Private
3542	A Large <i>Wucai</i> Brush Pot, transitional Period, <i>circa</i> 1650-1660.	30,000 - 40,000	\$185,000 £125,800 €175,750	Asian Private
3536	A Rare Blue And White Jar And Cover, Chongzhen Period, circa 1640.	60,000 - 80,000	\$161,000 £109,480 €152,950	Anonymous
3569	A Blue And White 'Washing The Elephant' Vase, Early Kangxi Period, <i>circa</i> 1670.	40,000 - 60,000	\$137,000 £93,160 €130,150	Anonymous
3591	A Large <i>Doucai</i> Dish, Kangxi Period, <i>circa</i> 1670.	18,000 - 25,000	\$131,000 £89,080 €124,450	Anonymous
3581	A Large And Unusual Underglaze-Blue And Copper-Red- Decorated Dish, Kangxi Six-Character Mark In Underglaze Blue Within A Double Circle and of the period (1662-1722).	25,000 - 35,000	\$125,000 £85,000 €118,750	Anonymous
3574	A Blue And White 'Eighteen <i>Luohan</i> ' Censer, Kangxi Six-Character Mark In Underglaze Blue and of the period (1662-1722).	50,000 - 70,000	\$118,750 £80,750 €112,813	Asian Private
3565	A Rare Blue And White Dated <i>Gu</i> -Form Vase, Early Kangxi Period, dated 1664.	25,000 - 35,000	\$118,750 £80,750 €112,813	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sung-Hee Kim | +1 212 636 2680 | shkim@christies.com

Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.